Professional Engineers (Professional Engineers Registrar) Appointment 2024

Notifiable instrument NI2024-99

made under the

Professional Engineers Act 2023, s 10 (Appointment of Australian Capital Territory Professional Engineers Registrar)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Professional Engineers (Professional Engineers Registrar) Appointment 2024.*

2 Commencement

This appointment commences on 6 March 2024.

3 Appointment

I appoint NICK LHUEDE, a public servant, as the Australian Capital Territory Professional Engineers Registrar until 17 August 2025.

Ben Ponton Director General Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate 26 February 2024